

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.2/2008 In  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20566/2008

RAMAVTAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KRISHAN KUMAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 03/10/2008 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rishi Matoliya,Adv.  
Ms. Charu Mathur,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Call this matter on 13.10.2008 along with the original  
record of S.L.P.(C) No.20566 of 2008.

(Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master

(Neena Verma)  
AR-cum-PS